Class I, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Group G and Coal Dust
Class III
CSA Type 3•, 3R•, 4, 4X, 7CD, 9G, 12
Applications
• The EBR is designed to connect portable electrical equipment
for use in hazardous areas such as:
 — Compressors

Breaker With 480 Vac With 600 Vac
Amp Pole EHD Breaker FDB Breaker FD Breaker HFD Breaker
One Threaded
(1-1/2")
Conduit Opening
 in Top
Two Threaded
(1-1/2")
Conduit Openings
in Bottom
30 Amp
2W 3P
20
2
EBR3023EHD20W EBR3023FDB20W EBR3023FD20W EBR3023HFD20W
30 EBR3023EHD30W EBR3023FDB30W EBR3023FD30W EBR3023HFD30W
40 EBR3023EHD40W EBR3023FDB40W EBR3023FD40W EBR3023HFD40W
50 EBR3023EHD50W EBR3023FDB50W EBR3023FD50W EBR3023HFD50W
30 Amp
3W 4P
20
3
EBR3034EHD20W EBR3034FDB20W EBR3034FD20W EBR3034HFD20W
30 EBR3034EHD30W EBR3034FDB30W EBR3034FD30W EBR3034HFD30W
40 EBR3034EHD40W EBR3034FDB40W EBR3034FD40W EBR3034HFD40W
50 EBR3034EHD50W EBR3034FDB50W EBR3034FD50W EBR3034HFD50W
60 Amp
2W 3P
50
2
EBR6023EHD50W EBR6023FDB50W EBR6023FD50W EBR6023HFD50W
60 EBR6023EHD60W EBR6023FDB60W EBR6023FD60W EBR6023HFD60W
70 EBR6023EHD70W EBR6023FDB70W EBR6023FD70W EBR6023HFD70W
90 EBR6023EHD90W EBR6023FDB90W EBR6023FD90W EBR6023HFD90W
100 EBR6023EHD100W EBR6023FDB100W EBR6023FD100W EBR6023HFD100W
60 Amp
3W 4P
50
3
EBR6034EHD50W EBR6034FDB50W EBR6034FD50W EBR6034HFD50W
60 EBR6034EHD60W EBR6034FDB60W EBR6034FD60W EBR6034HFD60W
70 EBR6034EHD70W EBR6034FDB70W EBR6034FD70W EBR6034HFD70W
90 EBR6034EHD90W EBR6034FDB90W EBR6034FD90W EBR6034HFD90W
100 EBR6034EHD100W EBR6034FDB100W EBR6034FD100W EBR6034HFD100W
100 Amp
2W 3P
50
2
EBR1023EHD50W EBR1023FDB50W EBR1023FD50W EBR1023HFD50W
70 EBR1023EHD70W EBR1023FDB70W EBR1023FD70W EBR1023HFD70W
90 EBR1023EHD90W EBR1023FDB90W EBR1023FD90W EBR1023HFD90W
100 EBR1023EHD100W EBR1023FDB100W EBR1023FD100W EBR1023HFD100W
100 Amp
3W 4P
50
3
EBR1034EHD50W EBR1034FDB50W EBR1034FD50W EBR1034HFD50W
70 EBR1034EHD70W EBR1034FDB70W EBR1034FD70W EBR1034HFD70W
90 EBR1034EHD90W EBR1034FDB90W EBR1034FD90W EBR1034HFD90W
100 EBR1034EHD100W EBR1034FDB100W EBR1034FD100W EBR1034HFD100W
150 Amp
3W, 4P
100
3
N/A N/A EBR15034FD100W ‡ N/A
125 N/A N/A EBR15034FD125W ‡ N/A
150 N/A N/A EBR15034FD150W ‡ N/A
ACP Plugs for EBR Receptacles
Cable Dia.
(Inches)
30 Amp 60 Amp 100 Amp 150 Amp